26th East Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships

April 5-16, 2012 YanCheng, China

Bulletin No.2



Dear Member Federations of EATBC,

It 1s with great pleasure that we Chinese Bowling Association welcome all
Member Federations of EATBC to this event.

26th East Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships, hosted by Chinese Bowling
Association, will be held from Apr 5-16 ,2012 at Yancheng Bowling Center.

Only member federations who are current in dues with the FIQ, WTBA and ABF
will be able participate in this championships of which i1s due recognized and
sanctioned by Asian Bowling Federation.

In this bulletin, you will find the following items:

Preliminary Schedule of Events
Official Hotel

YanCheng Bowling Center
Facilities\Services
Photographer

Forms\Deadlines
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We are looking forwards to hosting this event and to welcoming you and your
team in China.If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please feel free
to contact us via email to blachina@yahoo.com or 86 10 87183968 by fax at any
time.

Best Regards,

Cui Weihong
Secretary General
Chinese Bowling Association



. Preliminary Schedule of Events

DATE

TIME

EVENT

Apr.5

All day

Team Arrivals

Apr.6

10

All day

:00—17:

00

Team Arrivals

Unofficial practice

Apr.7

10
10

All day

:00—17:
:00—17:

00
00

14 1 00—17:00

Team Arrivals

Ball Registration
Unofficial practice
EATBC General Assembly

Apr.8

9:

13
10

14 :

16

00—11

:00—15:
:00—15:
30—15:
1 00-18 :

- 00
00
00
30
00

official practice(long oil)
official practice(short oil)
Ball Registration

Team Managers meeting

Opening ceremony

Apr.9

8

9:

12

17
17
18

:00—9:

00—12

:30—13:
13:
00—17:
:30—18:
:30-19 :

30—17

00

- 30
30
- 00
30
30
00

Lane maintenance

Singles-Men(short oil)

Lane maintenance
Singles-Women(short oil)

Lane maintenance

Singles semifinals&final(Men/Women)

Medal ceremonies (Singles)

Apr.10

8

9:

12

17
17
18

:00—9 :

00—12

:30—13:
13
00—17:
:30—18:
2 30-19 :

30—17

00

- 30
30
- 00
30
30
00

Lane maintenance

Doubles-Men(long oil)

Lane maintenance
Doubles-Women(long oil)

Lane maintenance

Doubles semifinals&final(Men/Women)

Medal ceremonies (Doubles)

Apr.11

8

9:

12

:00—9 :

00—12

:00—13
13:

00—16

00

200
- 00
200

Lane maintenance
Trios-Men(block 1) (long oil)
Lane maintenance
Trios-Women(block 1) (long oil)

Apr.12

8

9:
12

:00—9:

00—12

00—13:

00
- 00
00

Lane maintenance
Trios-Men(block 2) (short oil)

Lane maintenance




13:00—-16: 00
16 : 00—17 : 00
17 : 00—18 : 30

Trios-Women(block 2) (short oil)
Lane maintenance

Trios semifinals&Final (Men/Women)

18 : 30-19 : 00 | Medal ceremonies (Trios)
8 :00—9 : 00 | Lane maintenance
Apr.13 9:00—13:00 | Team-Men(block 1) (short oil)
13 1 00—14 : 00 | Lane maintenance
14 :00—18 : 00 | Team-Women(block 1) (short oil)
8 :00—9 : 00 | Lane maintenance
9:00—13:00 | Team-Men(block 2) (long oil)
Apr.14 13 1 00—14 : 00 | Lane maintenance .
14 : 00— 18 : 00 | Team-Women(block 2) (long oil)
18 : 00—19 : 00 | Lane maintenance
19 : 00—21 : 00 | Team semifinals&Final (Men/Women)
8 1 00—9 : 00 | Lane maintenance
9 :00—10 : 00 | Masters Top 16 Finals - Women
10 : 00—11 : 00 | Lane maintenance
11 : 00—12 : 00 | Masters Top 16 Finals - Men
12 : 00—13 : 00 | Lane maintenance
Apr.15 13 :00—14 : 00 | Masters Quarterfinals - Women/Men
14 1 00—15 : 00 | Lane maintenance
15 :00—16 : 00 | Masters Semifinals - Women/Men
16 : 00—17 : 00 | Lane maintenance
17 : 00—18 : 00 | Masters Final - Women/Men
18 : 30 Medal ceremonies(Team, All Events&Masters)
19:30 Victory Banquet
Apr.16 All Day Departure




2.0fficial Hotel
Shang Cheng International Hotel (& 31E FriE)5)

For Teams, Officials and Supporters

Number of the Hotel 145

Distance to downtown About 5 minutes drive

Distance to the airport About 40 minutes drive

Distance to the bowling About 10 minutes drive

center

Address No.16 Youth middle Road,Yan Cheng, China
0086 515 83088888

Phone

Room Rates

Single Rooms USD 70
Twin Rooms USD 80
Suite Rooms USD 140

The hotel reservations must be made through Chinese Bowling Association, which
we can guarantee transportation and other services.

Room Rates are including the service charge and breakfast.

All reservations are on a first-come first-served basis.



3.Yancheng bowling center

Bowling center location

Distance to downtown

About 15 minutes drive

Distance to the airport

About 45 minutes drive

Distance to the hotel

About 10 minutes drive

Address

No0.102 Jiefang South Road,
Yan Cheng, China

Phone

0086 515 88581151

Bowling center Specifications

Number of lanes

20

Lane approach

Brunswick Pro lane

Lane surface

Brunswick Pro lane

Scoring system

Frameworks system

Lane dressing

Dressing equipment

kegel

Lane conditioner

kegel infinite

Lane cleaner

kegel Defense CX4S & CX4




4 Facilities\Services

Press Facilities

Free high-speed wireless internet will be available in the bowling center
Free high-speed cable internet will be available in the hotel.

Transportation

Yancheng airport has directly return flight with Korea, Hongkong, ChineseTaipei,
the wupdated airport flight schedule
delegations and arrange transportation for departure only at Yancheng airport and

Yancheng train station.

is attached as follow. We will

meet all

Departure | arrivals

s
Y ancheng—Beijing everyday | CA1592 14 : 05 15: 50
Beijing—Yancheng everyday | CA1591 11 : 30 13 :15
Yancheng—Shanghaipudong | 4\7 MU5530 | 15: 20 16 : 15
Shanghaipudong—Yancheng | 4\7 MU5529 |08 : 45 09 : 40
Yancheng—Guangzhou everyday | CZ3267 18 : 30 22 .15
Guangzhou—Yancheng everyday | CZ3267 15: 25 17 © 45
Yancheng—Hongkong 1\5 MU2072 |14 : 00 16 : 40
Hongkong—Yancheng 1\5 MU2071 |10 :55 13:00
Yancheng—Seoul A4\7 MU217 10 : 30 13:00
Seoul—Yancheng A4\7 MU218 14 : 00 14 : 40
Yancheng—Taipei 1\3\6 MU2971 |[13: 30 15: 35
Taipei—Yancheng 1\3\6 MU2972 |11 :00 12 : 50
Yancheng—Taipei A\7 AE952 17 : 00 19 : 20
Taipei—Yancheng A\7 AE951 13 : 45 16 : 00
Yancheng—Taipel 2 B7129 17 : 55 20 115
Taipei—Yancheng 2 B7130 14 : 40 16 : 55

Shuttle bus service between the official hotel and the bowling

provided to all players, officials and supporters.

Entry fee

center is also

Entry Fee is US$ 70.00 per bowler and official of the Official Delegation. All
entry fees in cash in US Dollars would be collected during the Team Managers

Meeting.



5 . P h 0 t 0 g r a P h e r

All participating federation are reminded to send 2 passport size photos of their
Team Officials and Bowlers by e-mail to the host federation by Feb 19, 2012 for
t h e S o u v e n 1 r P r o g r a m m e




Form A ! ENTRY FORM

(Please complete this form and return on or before Feb 19 2012)

Chinese
Family Name Given Name Name
(if any)

1
Male 2
bowlers J
4
5
6
1
Female 2
bowlers J
4
5
6

Chinese

OFFICI Family Name Given Name ' Name

ALS (if any)
MANAGER
MANAGER
COACH

COACH




Form B: Bowlers’ information

(Please complete this form and return on or before Feb 19 2012)

Name:

Family Name First Names
Male / Date of Place of
Female Birth: _ _ _ Birth:
(Circle dd/mm/yy

o n e )

Left / Right handed Bowling____________ Years
experience

(Circle one)

High_ __________ High series __________ ( 6

game: _ _ _ _ _ (3 games) @ ___ games):

Average_ ___________ Year in National ___

: Team @

M aj or B owlling A ¢c hieve memnt s




Form C: HOTEL/FLIGHT INFORMATION

(Please complete this form and return on or before Feb 19 2012)

FFICIAL

0]
HOTETLS:
Shang cheng Hotel

Single No of Room
Twin No of Room
Suite No of Room
RM. R M
# NAME TYPE # NAME TYPE
1 7
2 8
3 9
4 10
5 11
6 12
F L I G H T ARRIVAL DETAILS DEPARTURE
INFORMATION: DETAILS
DATE: DATE:
TIME: TIME:
FLIGHT NO: FLIGHT NO:
NO. OF PERSONS:

NO. OF PERSONS:




Form D: Media INFORMATION

(Please complete this form and return on or before Feb 19 2012)

Registration information

Name

Newspaper / Magazine

Bringing laptop (Yes/No)




